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fund the sum of two thousand five hundred dollars, or so much 
thereof as may be necessary, to pay the expenses which the legis-
lative interim committee on the investment of state trust funds 
appointed pursuant to Joint Resolution No. 68, S., may incur 
pursuant to said joint resolution, including expenses for neces-
sary stenographic and other assistance. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved July 20. 1927. 

No. 602, S.1 	 [Published July 22, 1927. 

CHAPTER 418. 
AN ACT to provide for the establishment of certain free high 

schools. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin', represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Whenever a district free high school shall have 

been established and maintained by any city or school district 
prior to the passage of chapter 35 of the laws of 1927 but shall 
have failed to obtain the consent of the state superintendent to. 
the establishment of such school, such city or school district shall 
have one year from June 1, 1927, within which to obtain the 
advice and consent of the state superintendent, notwithstanding 
the provisions of chapter 35 of the laws of 1927. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved July 20, 1927. 


